## No. EDN-H(2) B(6)-1-18/2023-NM DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

HIMACHAL PRADESH, LALPANI

Dated, Shimla- 171001,

July, 2023

## CORRIGENDUM

Please read as "Punam Devi, JBT, GPS Kanairghatti, Centre Kuftoo, BEEO Kandaghat, Distt. Solan" instead of "Punam Devi, JBT, GPS Chainyan, BEEO Arki, Distt. Solan" in the office order No. EDN-H(2)B(2)-1/2023-Pro-C&V-Arts, JBT Arts/Med/NM-TET, dated, 15-07-2023 at Sr. No. (9) in which Punam Devi, JBT, GPS Chainyan, BEEO Arki, Distt. Solan has been promoted as TGT (NM). However, other contents of office order shall remain unchanged.

DIRECTOR Elementary Education H.P. Shimla-1 July, 2023

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1, the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

The Dy. Director of Elementary Education as mentioned above.

2. The Principals / Headmasters/ BEEO as mentioned above.

The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education, H.P. Shimla.

4 Guard File.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

18 JUL 2023

शिमला-1

DIRECTOR

**Elementary Education** 

H.P. Shimla-1